U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595	05-17-20	000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
4/28/00			SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	10135930	68 cuments or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Scott B. SAUER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠no		Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: Powerwave Technologies, Inc. Address: 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614	
3. Name of Conveyance:	ame	Address:	e(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
Execution Date: April 26, 2000			
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s):	new application, the execution Additional numbers attac	B. Pa	091560799 lication is: <u>April 26, 2000</u> atent No.(s) •⊠no
5. Name and address of party to whom corr document should be mailed:	espondence concerning	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: one
Name:		∑ Enclose	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ed zed to be charged to deposit account
0000 JSHABAZZ 00000105 09560799			
81 40.00 OP		8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief document. David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415	1/2		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original April 28, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Tot	re tal number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet, attachments and docum
Mail documents to be recorded with require	Box As	ssioner for Pate signment	ents

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Scott B. SAUER**, residing at 5880 Devon Drive, Rocklin, California 95765, have made certain new and useful inventions in **ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT WITH CAVITY ISOLATOR**, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, for which said application was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and

211/123293.01 042500/1600/49417.00015

> PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0978

in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 04/26/00

Scott B. Sauer

Witness

Witness

211/123293.01 042500/1600/49417.00015

RECORDED: 04/28/2000